

### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

# **BY-LAW**

Number .	05-91		
		cain lands (Rainham	

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described in Schedule "A" to this by-law are hereby established as part of the public highway system, to be known as Rainham Court.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 22nd day of April, 1991.

PAUL BEISEL

MAYOR

APPROVED
AS TO FORM
LAW DEPT.
BRAMPTON

DATE RI DUID

LEONARD J. MIKULICH

CLERK

## SCHEDULE A TO BY-LAW 65-91

#### FIRSTLY:

-7

FROM: Goldids Investments Limited

DATE: 1977 08 31

REGISTERED: 1978 08 01

INSTRUMENT NO: 183958

The land situated in the City of Brampton in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Toronto, County of Peel) being composed of part of Lot 14, Concession 4 East of Hurontario Street, designated as Part 3 on a reference plan deposited in the Land Registry Office for the Land Titles Division of Peel (No. 43) as number 43R-6150.

#### SECONDLY:

FROM: Goldids Investments Limited

DATE: 1978 03 21

REGISTERED: 1978 08 01

INSTRUMENT NO.: 183961

The land situated in the City of Brampton in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Toronto, County of Peel) being the whole of Block F according to Registered Plan M-239.

#### THIRDLY:

FROM: Goldids Investments Limited

DATED: 1978 07 17

REGISTERED: 1978 08 22

INSTRUMENT NO.: 186002

The land situated in the City of Brampton in the Regional Municipality of Peel (formerly in the Township of Toronto, County of Peel) being composed of the part of Blocks A and B, Registered Plan M-239, designated as Parts 1 and 2 on Reference Plan 43R-6150.